Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 2080)

GRAND RE-OPENING OF MAGNUM CLUB

Reference is made to the announcements (the "Announcements") of AUX International Holdings Limited (the "Company"; together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") dated 8 January 2018, 19 January 2018 and 31 August 2018 in relation to the renovation and temporary closure of Magnum Club. This announcement is made by the Company on a voluntary basis to keep its shareholders and potential investors informed of the latest development of the Group.

The Company is pleased to announce that the grand re-opening of Magnum Club, a club operated by the Group located on 3/F & 4/F of the Silver Fortune Plaza at 1 Wellington Street, Central, Hong Kong, had taken place on 17 January 2019 after weeks of soft launch to further enhance its customer services workflow.

As disclosed in the Announcements, major renovation works had been carried out at Magnum Club during its temporary closure since January 2018 with a view to renewing and enhancing the clubbing experience it could offer. With the completion of the renovation works, Magnum Club has been revitalised as a state-of-the-art club with splendid decoration and a sumptuous, luxurious style which match the taste of the target customers, being the upper-income segment of the market.

By order of the Board

AUX International Holdings Limited

Zheng Jiang

Chairman

Hong Kong, 21 January 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zheng Jiang, Mr. Chan Hon Ki, Ms. Chen Huajuan and Ms. Shen Guoying, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Poon Chiu Kwok, Mr. Bau Siu Fung and Ms. Lou Aidong.